
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Baker's Sports, Inc. 

Address: 3600 Beachwood Court Jacksonville 
City 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1944-A2 

FL 32224 
State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator _.,V·--=~:::..w==------------- Title: President 

Tel#: 904-388-8126 Fax: 904-388-8127 Email: __ __,b""a""'ll~en""@::r<b-""a""k""'e""rs""sp~o"'-rt=.c"-"o'"'"'m;__ ________ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Fire Rescue Clothing & T -Shirts Contract Value: $8.15 perT-Shirt 

Brief Description: ___ A'-"""m""e""'ndm=e""-n'"""t ""'N,_,o.._. 2""/~S"""'ec""o"-'n.>!.d -"'E""xt.,e"""ns""'io""n"'""t"""o'-'t...,heO<..Ca~gr""e~e'""m'-!!e'-"n.._t t.,o4p~ro"'-v,_,_id>!-'e"-'F"-'ir~e""'R'""e""s"""cu"'"'e""'N~avy!.)....:.G~r'""'ap""h"'ic"'--"'-Pnn!..!·!!!t""'ed>!..2_T-

Contract Dates : From: __ to __ _ Status: New _x_ Renew Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _R.FQ _Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM 1944-A2 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: -~N'-'-o~in~c~re""a,se"-------

New Contract Dates: 10/01115 to 09/30/lb TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $8.15per T-Shirt (as needed) 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 
( ...4/1:~ 04223522-552050 
'7f~~ .5""-'2 8' /b 01261526-552050 04222522-552050 

Departme ead Signature Date Funding Source/ Acct # 
1. 

2. ~hull J ~ 100~ Contract'Mangelll~7 

Comments:-------------------------------------<'-~+-

R-FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

'-¥~ 
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONtRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 912412012 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM1944-A2 
Bid No. NC12-014 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR FIRE RESCUE CLOTHING & T-SHIRTS 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 9th day of 

June 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and BAKER'S SPORTS, INC., 3600 Beachwood Court, 

Jacksonville, FL 32224, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

February 20, 2013 for Fire Rescue Clothing & T-Shirts; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

beginning February 20, 2013 and ending September 30, 2014, 

with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the 

vendor and the County; any extension of performance period 

under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a renewal period 

beginning October 1, 2014 and ending September 30, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



'• 

1. 

Contract Tracking No. CM1944-A2 

Bid No. NC12-014 

In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement 

Fire Rescue Clothing & T-Shirts dated February 20, 

2014, the performance period is hereby extended for 

an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 

2015 and ending September 30, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
F RIDA 

MANAGER 

[Vendor signature - next page] 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM1944-A2 

Bid No. NC12-014 

BAKER'S SPORTS, INC. 

By:-~;.\.u.J 
STATE OF LDii..\i:>l=\ 

COUNTY 0 F _ ___,l)"-'v-=--"-·'""-\------

Before me personally appeared, 
.r"o\-\ :5 \!;>..-:>.v....e~ , who is personally known .,/' or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ~o~' day of 
2015. 

L0u--t\~ ~~ ~~~ 
Notary Signature 

Notary- Public-State of ~ Lo'L\ \)P\ 

My Commission expires: Ti!...r-~e:. 1...,., 2..o1, 

WEHDY .KJ HANOLEY 
MY COMMISSION tEE 875845 

EXPlfiES: June 16, 2017 
llonded Tlvu No!aly 1'111*1: Underwritl:ra 

3 

at large 


